

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

914 VAUGHN BLDG.

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

January 25, 1971

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission

P. O. Box 1080

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information. These surveys were taken on the Midwest Oil Corporation, J. T. Wilson No. 1 Well located in Section 25, T-9-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Depth	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
320	3/4	4.18	4.18
320	3/4	5.54	10.72
1326	1/2	4.41	15.13
1809	3/4	6.32	21.45
2026	1-3/4	6.62	28.07
2970	1-1/2	24.71	52.78
3650	1	11.86	64.64
3990	3/4	4.45	69.09
4480	1-1/2	12.82	81.91
5114	1/2	5.53	87.44
5690	1-3/4	17.50	105.03
6300	1-1/4	13.31	118.34
6750	3/4	5.89	124.23
7090	3/4	4.45	128.68
7525	3/4	5.69	134.37
8050	1	9.16	143.53
8454	1/2	3.52	147.05
8780	1	5.68	152.73
9315	3/4	7.00	159.73
9616	1	5.14	164.87
9765	1	2.70	167.57
TOTAL DISPLACEMENT			167.57

Survey was run in Open Hole.

DEVIATION

EXHIBIT A

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

